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No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1899. 1900.

Rae, D, Pleasant Point
Rae, Mary Ann, Geraldine
Rae, Simon, Peel Forest
Rapsey, J. J.,Pareora
Rapsey, Mrs. C, Pareora
Regan, Wm., Geraldine
Reid, Andrew (Executors of), Geraldine
Reilly, J., Woodbury
Rhodes, E. T. (Exors. of), Hadlow, Timaru
Rhodes, George, Claremont, Timaru
Rice, John, Te Moana
Richards, W M., Kingsdown
Richardson, E., Grange Farm, Temuka
Roach, Paul, Timaru
Robertson, Andrew, Trentham, Fairlie
Robertson, John, Rangitata
Robertson, T. D., Washdyke
Robertson, Donald, Rangitata
Robinson, George, Sutherland's
Robinson, &., Gleniti
Robinson, John, Fairlie
Robinson, Joseph, Woodbury
RoUeston, William, Clandeboye
Rooke, Leonard, Geraldine
Rooke, G. H., Temuka
Rose, J.K., Winchester
Rowe, Eli, Camington Cave
Rowe, P., Sutherland's
Ruddenklau, J.G. (Exors.), Temuka, Chch. ..
Russell G. G., Otipua, Timaru
Russell, W., Gapes Valley
Rutherford, G., Pleasant Point
Sadler, Henry, Adair
Sams, Mrs., Sutherland's
Sargent, Isaac, Cricklewood
Scannell, John, Kerry Town
Scarfe and Cookson, Timaru
Scott, James, Hilton
Scott, J., Woodbury
Scott, J.K, Temuka
Scott, J. and A., Pleasant Point
Scott, John, Orari
Scully, W., Geraldine
Seaton, Daniel, Blar, Waitohi Flat
Selbie, G., Claremont
Sercombe, R. T. W., Geraldine
Seward Bros., Orari
Shaw, Alexander, Winchester
Shaw, David, jun., Coralynn, Temuka
Shaw, C. and W., Geraldine
Shaw, David, jun., Brooklyn, Temuka
Shaw, James, Rangitata
Shaw, Robert, Seadown
Shepherd, James, Sutherland's
Shiers, W., Geraldine
Simmons, Francis, Timaru
Simpson, J., Orari
Simpson, William, jun., Pleasant Creek
Simpson, William, Pleasant Point
Skinner, J., Hilton
Skinner, R., Hilton
Smart,, David, Pleasant Point
Smart, G., WaitohiFlat
Smith, C. M., Wai-iti Road, Timaru
Smith, H. F., Waitohi Flat
Smith, James, Claremont
Smith, James, Level's, Timaru
Smith, J., jun.,Timaru
Smith, James, Winchester
Smith, J. B., Pleasant Point
Smith, M., Temuka
Smith, R., Winchester
Smith, William, Cliffs, Temuka
Snell, John,Rangitata
Snell, William, Rangitata Island
Snushall, William, Pareora
South, G„ Geraldine
Squire, Thomas, Woodbury
Stack, Maurice, Fairview
Standen, W. J., PleaBant Point
Slengar, J.,Rangitata
Stephens, Thomas, Seadown
Stericker, E. G., Sutton Farm, Timaru
Stephens, Thomas, Level's Plain, Seadown ...

82
3

136
13

52
233

Nil
5119
4359

90
109
4^8
288

200
334
275
341

580
243

2741
220

74

47
295

4188
1698
275

2223
706
120

60
34

550
Nil

529
1800

24
80

191
Nil
215
747
491
100

1150
900
500
520

2160
622

Nil
10

84
174
117
75
76
72

526
81

4259
4505

158
56

Nil
100

1484
Nil
300
249
333

3243
957
536

2666
278
73

199
41

132
3199
Nil

397
1699

75
208

6330
86

Nil
143
130
395

2465
15
99

189
32

467
332
469

Nil
797

1811
988
274

1950
380
913

Nil
352
605
892

1883
198
272
40
22

1589
261
606

Nil
460
140

1388
47

396
509

17
90
86
95

2
97

377
855
184

642
797
1090
238
172
60
17

900
255
644

30
459
153

1755
52

660

94
67
64

146
888
791

No. of Sheepon

April 30, April 30,
1899. 1900.

Stevens, W., Orari
Stevenson, Mrs. M., Kakahu
Stevenson, W., Levels
Stewart Brothers, Albury
Stewart, George, Orari
Stewart, H., Otipua
Stewart, James, Fernside, Woodbury
Stewart, MrB. A., Pleasant Point
Stewart., R. E., Totara, Pleasant Point
Stewart, W., Flaxbourne, Orari
Sticking, C, Kerrytown
Stoakes, T. W., Temuka
Stacker, Arthur, Washdyke
Stonyer, Caroline, Otipua
Story, Charles, Temuka
Stratford, P., Pleasant Point
Studholme, W. P., Kakahu
Stumbles, John, Upper Waitohi
Sullivan, James, Guirteen, Pleasant Point ...
Sutherland, Alexander, Sutherland's
Sutherland, Mrs. J. C, Glenloth, Timaru ...
Swaney, J., Temuka
Swaney Bros., Temuka
Tagg, J. H., Gapes Valley
Tait, Mrs. Ann, Woodbury
Talbot, Charles, Fairlie
Talbot, George, Kingsdown, Timaru
Talbot, John,Temuka
Talbot, T., Temuka
Tarrant, William, Temuka ...
Tasker, E. E., Geraldine ...
Tate, George, Rangitata Island
Tavaner, Edward, Orari
Taylor, Duncan, jun., Rangitata
Taylor, Robert, Bush Side, Geraldine
Taylor, T. S., Belfield
Telfora, William, Rangatira Valley
Temple, A. B., Geraldine
Temple, E., Geraldine
Templer, E. H, Brooklyn, Orari Bridge
Tendall, John, Kakahu Bush
Thatcher, John,Woodbury
Thew, Robert, Peel Forest
Thomas, Rees, Temuka
Thoreau, P. E. and A., Fanview
Thoreau, P. E., Fairview
Timewell, J. W., Pleasant Point
Toner, B., Temuka
Toohey, J.,Temuka
Toomey, Mark A., Springfield, Hilton
Townley, James, Clandeboye
Trembath, J., Belfield
Tripp, C. G. (Exors. of), Geraldine
Tuite, John, Pleasant Point
Turnbull, S. R., Timaru
Turton, W. P., Woodbury
Urquhart, A., Gape's Valley
Vance, John, Woodbury
Verity, C. H., Pleasant Point
Viekers, Mrs ,Sutherland's
Walker, Mark, Winchester
Walker, L., Mt. Four Peaks, Geraldine
Walker, William, Longsight, Temuka
Walker, William, PleaBant Valley
Waller, Henry, Orton
Ward, George, Temuka
Ward, J., Fairview
Warden, James, Sutherland's
Wareing, J. B., Temuka
Wareing, Philip, Milford, Temuka
Watkins, J., Pleasant Point
Watson, P., Beaconsfield
Watts, David, Rangitata
Watts, H., Rangitata Island
Webb, A. J., Pleasant Point
Webb, Joseph, Creek Farm, Pleasant Valley...
Webb, Joseph. Waihi Bush, Woodbury
Webb, Mrs. Alice, Woodbury
Westoby, W., Timaru
Whittaker, Charles, Fairview
Whittaker, John, Timaru
Wharton, Joseph, Rangitata
Wilkinson, James, Orari
Wilks, Daniel, Orari

18
94

1300
978
671

8
270

4304
996

Nil
142
237
90

200
30

14610
51

3520
177
140
285
700

61
300

2275
2109
Nil

299
40C

6
415

50
200

2606
505

14

147
269

68
270
718
650

Nil
88

153
1890
581

2478
28

292
3825

931
197
102
218
3«8

Nil
30

10853
113

1940
Nil

126
243
300

82
500

2440
2062
402
390
541

Nil
408
369
190

4461
657

Nil
960
361
294
133
433
1719

170
856
180
284

55
193
347
123

30
43465

100
Nil
1131
204
200
1137
293

Nil
10210

42
86

152
45
91

929
1323
1693

92
176
190
264

1032
169
736
288

94
20

560
373
292

2

1081
263

92
183
272

45213
200
167

1318
103
254
1267

89
95

9907
25
51

246
299

61
888
772

2112
92

368
187
266

1840
155
699
224
158
380
634
304
261

22
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